

AD 165
March 17, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 337 of 2024

In the matter of: Riten Basak

... petitioner

Mr. Pritam Roy
Ms. Silpi Basu

... for the petitioner

As prayed for, list this matter under the same heading on
25.03.2026.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

The petitioner shall intimate the learned counsel who had
appeared on behalf of the State on the last occasion about the
next date.

The petitioner shall also inform the opposite party No.2 by
speed post with A/D within this week and file affidavit of
service on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)