

20.04.2026

Item no.89

Ct. No.5

Samar

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.R.R 337 of 2024

In the matter of:- **Riten Basak**

.....petitioner.

Mr. Pritam Roy,
Ms. Silpi Basu,

....for the petitioner.

Ms. Basu, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner informs this Court that the petitioner is seriously ill and accordingly, she prays for two weeks' accommodation.

In view of such submission made on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)